
Stone County Health Department Inspector/Evaluator List
City Company Name FirstName LastName Phone Email

Branson Summit Inspection Services Andy Simms 417-527-8242 summitinspectionsservices@gmail.

Branson Coltrane Inspection & Handyman 
Service LLC

Wesley Smith 417-699-1394 wes@coltraneinspects.com

Branson ARIS Building Inspection Services Scott Beanland 417-294-7366 scott@beanlands.net

Cape Fair Rick LaFevers Home Inspections Rick LaFevers 417-830-7536 246lafevers@gmail.com

Cape Fair Len's Backhoe Services Leonard Lamarche 417-230-1587 lensbackhoeservices@yahoo.com

Forsyth VICO Home Inspection Vince Chinell 417-231-7228 vgchinell@gmail.com

Galena Service by Me me me 417-555-1515 me@gmail.com

Kimberling City Lee Home Inspections Bruce Lee 417-294-4246 bruceleeinspectshomes@gmail.co

Kimberling City Everett Williams LLC Everett E II Williams 417-699-2643 3ekewilliams16@gmail.com

Kimberling City Armor Construction & Inspection 
Services

Andy Darden 417-830-2297 armor@armorconstruction.net

Kimberling City Clear Inspections LLC Robert Jr. Pankovits 417-339-9628 clearinspectionsmo@gmail.com

Kimberling City Envirotek Systems Jon Hancock 417-335-1152 jon@enviroteksystems.com

Kimberling City Clear Inspections LLC Robert "Bo" Pankovits 417-294-7656 clearinspectionsmo@gmail.com

Monett V.L. Coker Bruce Chandler 417-236-8293 apassystems@gmail.com

New Cambria Affordable Plumbing & Septic LLC Robert Rogers 660-413-2900 rogersbackhoellc@yahoo.com

Nixa Extra Mile Home Inspection Services Robert McClernon 417-619-7098 extramilerobert@gmail.com

Nixa On Site Inspection Mike Monroe 417-880-7062 mikemonroe100@gmail.com

Nixa Maynard LLC John Morris 417-230-1772 MORRIS3402@gmail.com

Ozark Pillar To Post Home Inspection-Steven 
Greer Team

Steven Greer 417-631-1315 steven.greer@pillartopost.com

Reeds Spring Master Plumber Co. Rob Summers 417-379-3661 masterplumber4@gmail.com

Reeds Spring Solid Rock Excavating Scott VanHaitsma 417-294-4699 vanhaitsma7@gmail.com

Republic Cornerstone Property Inspections Aaron Driskill 417-209-4321 aaron@cpipros.com

Republic Cornerstone  Property Inspections Andy Jones 417-209-4321 any@cpipros.com
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City Company Name FirstName LastName Phone Email

Republic Cornerstone Property Inspections John Manes 417-209-4321 john@cpipros.com

Shell Knob Mike McCullough Inspector Michael McCullough 417-342-9782 mikemccullough1@yahoo.com

Shell Knob Bridgeview Developers Daniel Schaefer 870-350-1650 bridgeview@centurylink.net

Springfield Mirowski Inspections Scott Sharp 417-873-9517 mirowskiinspections@gmail.com

Springfield Mirowski Inspections Steve Scott 417-873-9517 mirowskiinspections@gmail.com

Springfield 1st Choice Building Inspections Jerry Riley 417-860-5278 cbireports@sbcglobal.net

Strafford Austin's Pumping Service Douglas Hurrelbrink 417-987-9914 service@austinspumpingservice.co
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